Approval of proposal and award of a contract to 
resolve the water infiltration issues at Plaster 
Stadium East Grand Stand

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Governors for Missouri State University that the 

proposal from MTS Contracting, Inc. in the amount of Two Hundred Thirty-five Thousand Nine Hundred 
and 96/100ths dollars ($235,900.96) to resolve the water infiltration issues at Plaster Stadium East Grand 
Stand be accepted, approved, and awarded.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the financial plan be established as follows:
Project Budget
Consultant Fees $0.00
Construction Costs $235,900.96

[...]

Transportation Commission to allow for a 
roundabout project on Highway 266 near 
Kindrick Farm 

WHEREAS, Missouri Highways and Transportation Commission seeks to install a 

roundabout on Route 266 which necessitates the purchase of approximately ten thousand sixty-five (10,065) 
square feet of university property located on the north side of Highway 266 and Highway B intersection 
bordering the Kindrick Farm effectuated by an Escrow Agreement and General Warranty Deed on its 
behalf;

WHEREAS, University is currently not using the desired property bordering the Kendrick

[...]

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Governors of Missouri State 
University that the University enter the Escrow Agreement for the purchase, in fee simple absolute title, of 
the property contemplated by the Escrow Agreement and General Warranty Deed at 6675 West Highway 
266 in Springfield, Missouri for Ninety Thousand Thirty and 00/100ths Dollars ($90,030.00).  

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Vice President for Administration and Finance 

be authorized to execute the Escrow Agreement and General Warranty Deed and perform those acts 
necessary to carry out and perform the contemplated transaction.

[...]

Approval of proposal and award of a contract 
to replace the roof and tuckpointing at 
Sunvilla Tower

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Governors for Missouri State University that the 
proposal from Queen City Roofing in the amount of Five Hundred Twenty-three Thousand One Hundred 
Twenty-nine and 75/100ths dollars ($523,129.75) to replace the roof and tuckpointing at Sunvilla Tower 
be accepted, approved, and awarded.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the financial plan be established as follows:
Project Budget
Consultant Fees $33,800.00
Construction Costs $523,129.75
Other Construction Costs $682,750.57

[...]

1631-25
Approval of bids and award of a contract for 
infrastructure support for broadcasting at 
Plaster Stadium

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Governors for Missouri State University that the low bid 
of DeWitt & Associates, Inc. in the amount of One Million Four Hundred Ninety-eight Thousand and 
00/100ths dollars ($1,498,000.00) for the base bid plus alternates 1, 2, and 3 for infrastructure support for 
broadcasting at Plaster Stadium be accepted, approved, and awarded.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the financial plan be established as follows:
Project Budget
Consultant Fees $139,000.00